
Academic Calendar 2023 

Non-traditional Programs 

Fully Online & Adult and Professional Students 

 
Offices Reopen Wednesday, January 4 

Undergraduate (5 Wk. & 8 Wk.) and Graduate January Sessions 

Begin 

Monday, January 9 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (University Closed)* Monday, January 16 

Undergraduate (5 Wk. & 8 Wk.) and Graduate January Sessions Census 

Date and last day to drop for 50% refund 

Monday, January 16 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Jan. Session last day to withdraw from a course 

for a grade of W 

Monday, January 30 

Graduate& Undergraduate (8 Wk.) March Session last day to withdraw 

from a course for a grade of W 

Monday, February 6 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) January Session Ends Sunday, February 12 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) February Session Begins Monday, February 13 

Graduation/Degree Conferral Friday, February 17 

President’s Holiday (University Closed)* Monday, February 20 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) February Session Census Date and last day to 

drop for 50% refund 

Monday, February 20 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) January Session Ends Sunday, March 5 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Feb. Session last day to withdraw from a 
course for a grade of W 

Monday, March 6 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) March Session Begins Monday, March 6 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) March Session Census Date and 

last day to drop for a 50% refund 

Monday, March 13 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) February Session Ends Sunday, March 19 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) March Session Begins Monday, March 21 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) March Session Census Date and last day to 

drop for 50% refund 

Monday, March 27 

Graduate& Undergraduate (8 Wk.) March Session last day to withdraw 

from a course for a grade of W 

Monday, April 3 

Good Friday (University Closed)* Friday, April 7 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) March Session last day to withdraw from a 

course for a grade W 

Monday, April 10 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) March Session Ends Sunday, April 23 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) April Session Begins Monday, April 25 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) April Session Census Date and last day to drop 
for 50% refund 

Monday, May 1 

Graduate and Undergraduate (8 Wk.) March Session Ends Sunday, May 1 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) Summer Break Monday, May 1 - 
Sunday, May 7 

Commencement/Graduation Saturday, May 6 

Degree Conferral Saturday, May 8 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) May Session Begins Monday, May 8 



Undergraduate (5 Wk.) April Session last day to withdraw from a 

course for a grade of W 

Monday, May 15 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) May Session Census Date and 
last day to drop a course for 50% refund 

Tuesday, May 15 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) April Session Ends Monday, May 28 

Memorial Day (University Closed)* Monday, May 29 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) May Session Begins Monday, May 29 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) May Session Census Date and last day to drop 

for 50% refund 

Monday, June 5 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) July Session last day to withdraw 
from a course for a grade of W 

Monday, June 5 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) May Session last day to withdraw from a 

course for a grade of W 

Monday, June 19 

Graduate and Undergraduate (8 Wk.) May Session Ends Sunday, June 25 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) June Session Begins Monday, June 26 

Independence Day Holiday (University Closed)* Monday, July 3 – 
Wednesday, July 5 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) May Session Ends Sunday, July 2 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) June Session Census Date and last 
day to drop a course for 50% refund 

Monday, July 3 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) July Session Begins Monday, July 3 

Graduation/Degree Conferral Friday, July 7 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) July Session Census 

Date and last day to drop for 50% refund 

Monday, July 10 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) July Session and Graduate & Undergraduate 

(8Wk.) June Session last day to withdraw from a course for a grade of W 

Monday, July 24 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) July Session Ends Sunday, August 6 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) August Session Begins Monday, August 7 

Graduation/Degree Conferral Friday, August 11 

Graduate (8 Wk.) June Session Ends Sunday, August 13 

Graduate (8 Wk.) August Session Begins Monday, August 14 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) August Session Census Date and last day to 

drop for 50% refund 

Monday, August 14 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) August Session Census Date and 

last day to drop a course for 50% refund 

Monday, August 21 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Aug. Session last day to withdraw from a 
course for a grade of W 

Monday, August 28 

Labor Day Holiday (University Closed)* Monday, September 4 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) August Session Ends Sunday, September 10 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) August Session last day to withdraw 
from a course for a grade of W 

Monday, September 11 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) September Session Begins Monday, September 11 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Sept. Session Census Date and last day to drop 

for 50% refund 

Monday, September 18 



Undergraduate (5 Wk.) September Session last day to withdraw for a 

grade of W 

Monday, October 3 

Graduate and Undergraduate (8 Wk.) August Session Ends Sunday, October 8 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) Fall Break Monday, October 9 - 
Sunday, October 15 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) September Session Ends Sunday, October 15 

Undergraduate (5 Wk. & 8 Wk.) and Graduate October Sessions 
Begin 

Monday, October 16 

Undergraduate (5 Wk. & 8 Wk.) and Graduate October Sessions Census 

Date and last day to drop for 50% refund 

Monday, October 23 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) October Census Date and last day 

to drop for 50% refund 

Monday, October 31 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Oct. Session last day to withdraw from a course 

for a grade of W 

Monday, November 6 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) October Session last day to 

withdraw from a course for a grade of W  

Monday, November 13 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) October Session Ends Sunday, November 19 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) November Session Begins Monday, November 20 

Thanksgiving Holiday (University Closed)* Wednesday, Nov. 22 

– Friday, Nov. 24 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Nov. Census Date and last day to drop a course 

for 50% refund 

Monday, November 27 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) October Session Ends Sunday, December 10 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Nov. Session last day to withdraw from a 
course for a grade of W 

Monday, December 11 

Graduate & Undergraduate (8 Wk.) Christmas Break Begins Monday, December 11 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) November Session Ends Sunday, December 24 

Undergraduate (5 Wk.) Christmas Break Begins Monday, December 25 

Winter Holiday (University Closed) Monday, Dec. 18, 2022 
– Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2023 

 

*Note: On dates that Oakland City University is closed, besides the identified dates for Christmas 

Break and for the Graduate Summer Break, online classes will continue without interruption. Adult 

and Professional Studies (APS) classes that meet face to face will have a plan to make up for other 

holiday breaks. 


